





JOYCE AND IRVING GOLDMAN FAMILY FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Westchester County, NY Schools, including Horace Greeley High School and Scarsdale High School

The Experiment invites Westchester County, NY students to apply for a number of large partial scholarships from the New York Lowey Scholarship Fund. The scholarship can cover between \$1,000 and \$7,000 depending on need and program placement.

Scholarship recipients must:

- Be flexible regarding program placement
- Have financial need
- Be mature, open-minded, and ready to experience a new culture

Scholarship recipients and their families will need to pay for:

- The remainder of the program fee and international airfare
- Roundtrip domestic airfare to/from the program departure/ return airport
- Visa fees, if applicable
- Immunizations, if applicable
- Personal spending money during the program

Scholarship recipients are required to:

- Attend The Experiment's predeparture orientation in the spring, in Westchester County
- Attend our Welcome Back Night in the fall, in Westchester County
- Write a post-program reflection essay that we will share with our donors



HOW TO APPLY

SUBMIT APPLICATION FORM.

Complete the online application form for admission and need-based scholarship at experiment.org/apply by January 15. Choose "yes" to the question "Were you nominated to apply by your sponsoring organization, mentoring organization, or sending high school?" Then choose "Goldman Family Foundation Scholarship" from "The Experiment Partner Organization/School" dropdown menu.

GET A PASSPORT.

If you do not have a passport valid through February 28 you are required to apply for a passport at the time of application. The average wait time for new passport applications is 12 weeks. Visit travel.state.gov/passports to apply for or renew your passport ASAP. Non-U.S. citizens should check with their local embassy to apply or renew their passport and learn about visa requirements and travel restrictions.

SUBMIT CONFIRMATION MATERIALS.

Applicants will need to submit the following materials to be considered for an interview: Conditions of Participation form, health forms, an electronic color copy of your signed passport, and Acknowledgement of Risk form.

INTERVIEW.

By February, you will be invited to attend a required group interview session in person or online. By March, you will hear from The Experiment if you have been accepted, your program match, and if scholarships/financial aid are applicable.

(f) experimentabroad

(i) experimentabroad (iii) the experiment (iii) The Experiment WL

It is the policy of World Learning to provide equal employment and educational opportunities for all persons regardless of age, ethnic origin, gender, nationality, physical or learning ability, race, religion, sexual orientation, gender identity, protected veteran status, or any other legally protected condition

World Learning and its circle design, School for International Training, SIT, and The Experiment in International Living and its infinity design are registered trademarks of World Learning Copyright 2015 World Learning Inc. All rights reserved. Inc. The U.S. Experiment in International Living is a trademark of World Learning Inc

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT OUR PROGRAMS OR THE APPLICATION PROCESS, CONTACT:

The Experiment in International Living PO Box 676 • 1 Kipling Road Brattleboro, VT 05302, USA

1015 15th St NW 9th Floor Washington, DC 20005, USA Phone: 800.345.2929 (U.S.) 802.258.3481 (International) Email: info@experiment.org